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भाग IV 

PART IV 

राष्ट्रीय रािधानी राज्य क्षते्र दिल्ली सरकार 
GOVERNMENT OF THE NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 

fnYyh] 20 vDrwcj] 2022 

 F. 4(307)/SEC/LAW/2022/163.—  fnYyh uxj fuxe vf/kfu;e] 1957 dks **fnYyh uxj fuxe 

¼la'kks/ku½ vf/kfu;e] 2022 ¼2022 dk 10½ xg̀ ea=ky;] Hkkjr ljdkj dh vf/klwpuk la[;k 14011@4@2022&fnYyh&II 

fnukad 18-05-2022 ds }kjk fnukad 25-05-2022 dks izHkkoh gks pqdk gS(  

  mDr la'kks/ku ds ifj.kke Lo:i fnYyh uxj fuxe ds okMksZa dk ifjlheu vkSj fuf'pr Jsf.k;ksa ds 

O;fDr;ksa ds fy, okMksZa dk vkj{k.k] dsanz ljdkj] }kjk mijksDr la'kksf/kr vf/kfu;e dh /kkjk 3 vkSj 5 ds çko/kkuksa ds 

vuqlkj fu/kkZfjr fd;k tkuk gSA  

  vf/klwpuk la[;k 14011@04@2022&fnYyh&II fnukad 10-09-2022 ds }kjk dsaæ ljdkj us fnYyh 

uxj fuxe ds okMksZa dh dqy la[;k 250 fu/kkZfjr dh gS] ftUgsa orZeku esa gh ifjlhfer fd;k tk pqdk gSA 250 okMksZa esa ls 

42 okMZ vuqlwfpr tkfr dh vkcknh dks n`f"Vxr djrs gq, vuqlwfpr tkfr ds O;fDr;ksa ds fy, vkjf{kr fd, x, gSaA 

  mDr vf/kfu;e dh /kkjk 3 esa çko/kku gS fd vuqlwfpr tkfr;ksa ds fy, vkjf{kr lhVksa esa ls 

vuqlwfpr tkfr dh efgykvksa ds fy, LFkku vkjf{kr gksaxs] tks vuqlwfpr tkfr;ksa ds fy, vkjf{kr lhVksa dh dqy la[;k ds 

vk/ks ls de ugha gksaxsA bl izdkj 42 okMksZa esa ls de&ls&de 50 izfr'kr  ds 

fy, vkjf{kr fd;k tkuk gS] tks fd 21 gksaxs vkSj 'ks"k 21 okMZ  ds fy, gksaxsA 
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  mDr vf/kfu;e dh /kkjk 3 esa ;g Hkh izko/kku gS fd efgykvksa ds fy, vkjf{kr lhVsa vuqlwfpr 

tkfr;ksa ds fy, vkjf{kr lhVksa ds vfrfjDr vU; lhVksa dh dqy la[;k ds vk/ks ls de ugha gksaxhA bl izdkj 'ks"k okMksZa dh 

la[;k vFkkZr~ 208 okMksZa dks dsoy  Js.kh ds fy, 50 izfr'kr ls de ugha ds vk/kkj ij foHkkftr fd;k tkuk gS 

vFkkZr~ 104 okMZ vkSj 'ks"k 50 izfr'kr  Js.kh ds O;fDr;ksa ds fy, vFkkZr~ 104 okMZ gksaxsA 

  mDr vf/kfu;e dh /kkjk 5 dh mi/kkjk ¼2½ esa mu okMksZa ds fu/kkZj.k dk izko/kku gS] ftlds vuqlkj 

 ds yksxksa dh vkSj  ds fy, lhVsa vkjf{kr gksaxhA 

 vf/klwpuk la[;k F. 13(20)/UD/MB/2012/1103 fnukad 24-01-2012 vkSj F. No.14011/ 

04/2022&fnYyh&II fnukad 17-10-2022 ds }kjk fnYyh uxj fuxe vf/kfu;e 1957 dh /kkjk 3 vkSj 5 ds vuqlkj] fnYyh 

uxj fuxe ds okMksZa ds vkj{k.k ls lacaf/kr 'kfDr;k¡ jk"Vªh; jkt/kkuh {ks=] fnYyh ds jkT; pquko vk;qDr dks iznŸk dh xbZ 

gSaA  

eSa MkW- fot; nso] jkT; pquko vk;qDr] jk"Vªh; jkt/kkuh {ks=] fnYyh ds fy, fuf'pr Jsf.k;ksa ds 

O;fDr;ksa& ]   Js.kh ds fy, fu;ekuqlkj 

250 okMksZa dks fuEu :i ls oxhZd`r djrs gSaA 

(i)  lacaf/kr fo/kku lHkk {ks= dks Hkh n'kkZus okys 250 okMksZa dh lwph vuqlwfpr tkfr;ksa ds O;fDr;ksa ds izfr'kr ds ?kVrs 

Øe esa rS;kj dh xbZ gS vkSj fuEufyf[kr 42 okMZ vuqlwfpr tkfr oxZ ds O;fDr;ksa ds fy, vuqlwfpr tkfr;ksa ds 

mPpre izfr'kr ds vk/kkj ij vkjf{kr fd, x, gSaA  

84, 192,50, 43, 220, 93, 239, 165, 80, 44, 49, 67, 45,237, 195, 42, 

34, 85, 166, 164, 62, 162, 28, 12, 83, 238, 240, 140, 185, 66, 180, 77, 71, 207, 73, 

194, 191, 94, 179, 218, 177, 215.

(ii)  vuqlwfpr tkfr dh vkcknh ds fy, vkjf{kr 42 okMksZa dh mDr lwph esa ls  de&ls&de 21 okMZ vuqlwfpr dh 

efgykvksa ds fy, vkjf{kr gksus gSaA mDr 42 okMksZa dh lwph dks vkjksgh Øe esa fuEukuqlkj O;ofLFkr fd;k x;k gSA 

12, 28, 34, 42, 43, 44, 45, 49, 50, 62, 66, 67, 71, 73, 77, 80, 83, 84, 

85, 93, 94, 140, 162, 164, 165, 166, 177, 179, 180, 185, 191, 192, 194, 195, 207, 

215, 218, 220, 237, 238, 239, 240.

 mijksDr lwph esa ls Øe la[;k 1] 3] 5 vkSj blh vkjksgh Øe esa vkus okys 21 okMZ vuqlwfpr tkfr dh efgykvksa 

ds fy, vkjf{kr gSaA 'ks"k 21 okMZ lwph ds Øekad 2] 4] 6 vkSj blh vkjksgh Øe esa vuqlwfpr tkfr Js.kh ds O;fDr;ksa ds 

fy, vkjf{kr gSA 

 ¼v½ fuEufyf[kr okMZ vuqlwfpr tkfr ls lacaf/kr efgykvksa ds fy, vkjf{kr gSaA 

12, 34, 43, 45, 50, 66, 71, 77, 83, 85, 94, 162, 165, 177, 180, 191, 

194, 207, 218, 237, 239.

 ¼ch½ fuEufyf[kr okMZ vuqlwfpr tkfr ls lacaf/kr O;fDr;ksa ds fy, vkjf{kr gSaA 

.

 (iii)  okMksZa dh 'ks"k la[;k vFkkZr~ 208 okMksZa dh lwph dks vkjksgh Øe esa O;ofLFkr fd;k x;k gS vkSj Øe la[;k 1] 3] 5 

esa vkxs vkus okys 104 okMksZa dh lwph efgyk Js.kh ds fy, vkjf{kr gSA  vkSj 'ks"k 104 okMZ vkjksgh okMZ lwph ds Øekad 

2] 4] 6 vkfn lkekU; Js.kh ds fy,  vkjf{kr gSaA 

 ¼v½ fuEufyf[kr 104 okMZ efgyk Js.kh ds fy, vkjf{kr fd, x, gSaA 

1, 3, 5, 7, 9, 11, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 26, 29, 31, 33, 36, 38, 40, 46, 

48, 52, 54, 56, 58, 60, 63, 65, 69, 72, 75, 78, 81, 86, 88, 90, 92, 96, 98, 100, 102, 

104, 106, 108, 110, 112, 114, 116, 118, 120, 122, 124, 126, 128, 130, 132, 134, 136, 

138, 141, 143, 145, 147, 149, 151, 153, 155, 157, 159, 161, 167, 169, 171, 173, 175, 

178, 182, 184, 187, 189, 193, 197, 199, 201, 203, 205, 208, 210, 212, 214, 217, 221, 

223, 225, 227, 229, 231, 233, 235, 241, 243, 245, 247, 249-

 ¼c½ fuEufyf[kr 104 okMZ lkekU; Js.kh ds vkoafVr gSaA 
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2, 4, 6, 8, 10, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25, 27, 30, 32, 35, 37, 39, 41, 47, 

51, 53, 55, 57, 59, 61, 64, 68, 70, 74, 76, 79, 82, 87, 89, 91, 95, 97, 99, 101, 103, 

105, 107, 109, 111, 113, 115, 117, 119, 121, 123, 125, 127, 129, 131, 133, 135, 137, 

139, 142, 144, 146, 148, 150, 152, 154, 156, 158,160, 163, 168, 170, 172, 174, 176, 

181, 183, 186, 188, 190, 196, 198, 200, 202, 204, 206, 209, 211, 213, 216, 219, 222, 

224, 226, 228, 230, 232, 234, 236, 242, 244, 246, 248, 250.

 ifjlheu vkns'k esa fn, x, okMksZa ds Øekuqlkj fuxe ds lHkh 250 okMksZa dks n'kkZus okyk ,d fooj.k] tks Åij 

vkoafVr izR;sd okMZ dh Js.kh dh fLFkfr dks n'kkZrk gS] vuqyXud&ch ds :i esa layXu gSA 

 ;g vkns'k fnYyh ljdkj ds vlk/kkj.k jkti= ¼Hkkx&IV½ esa blds izdk'ku dh frfFk ls izHkkoh gksxk vkSj vk;ksx 

ds vkns'k la[;k F.4(101)/SEC/LAW/2022/3309 fnukad 25-01-2022 dk vf/kØe.k djsxkA 

        vkns'k ls] 

MkW- fot; nso] jkT; pquko vk;qDr 

 

1 84 nso uxj 23 djksy ckx 64451 44756 69.44 

2 192 f=yksdiqjh 55 f=yksdiqjh 88792 47282 53.25 

3 50 eaxksyiqjh&ch 12 eaxksyiqjh 81344 41151 50.59 

4 43 lqYrkuiqjh&, 10 lqYrkuiqj ekatjk 74003 37206 50.28 

5 220 uan uxjh 63 lhekiqjh 73753 36402 49.36 

6 93 eknhiqj 26 eknhiqj 71727 34405 47.97 

7 239 xksdyiqjh 68 xksdyiqj 73943 33590 45.43 

8 165 enuxhj 48 vEcsMdj uxj 52695 23458 44.52 

9 80 jke uxj 22 cYyhekjku 69121 30402 43.98 

10 44 lqYrkuiqjh&ch 10 lqYrkuiqj ekatjk 72975 31777 43.55 

11 49 eaxksyiqjh&, 12 eaxksyiqjh 78867 33950 43.05 

12 67 laxe ikdZ 18 ekWMy Vkmu 54854 23074 42.06 

13 45 Tokykiqjh 11 uk¡xkyksbZ tkWV 80685 33731 41.81 

14 237 g"kZ fogkj 68 xksdyiqj  78698 31746 40.34 

15 195 dY;k.kiqjh 56 dksaMyh 87375 34937 39.99 

16 42 eaxksy iqjh 10 lqYrkuiqj ekatjk 68404 26576 38.85 

17 34 uk¡xyksbZ 8 eqaMdk 71856 27068 37.67 

18 85 osLV iVsy uxj 24 iVsy uxj 69686 25390 36.43 

19 166 iq"i fogkj 48 vEcsMdj uxj 82509 29433 35.67 

20 164 nf{k.k iqjh 47 nsoyh 72967 25724 35.25 

21 62 'kdqj iqj 16 f= uxj 71833 25266 35.17 

22 162 frxjh 47 nsoyh 70576 24661 34.94 

23 28 'kkgckn Ms;jh 7 cokuk 54537 18554 34.02 

24 12 eydk xat 3 frekjiqj 68941 22081 32.03 

25 83 djksy ckx 23 djksy ckx 66938 20985 31.35 

26 238 lcksyh 68 xksdyiqj 71019 22218 31.28 

27 240 tksgjhiqj 68 xksdyiqj 71269 21411 30.04 

28 140 banziqjh 39 jktsanz uxj 59603 17847 29.94 

29 185 enuiqj [kknj iwoZ 54 vks[kyk 55119 16500 29.94 

30 66 othjiqj 17 ot+hjiqj 87397 26071 29.83 

31 180 cnjiqj 53 cnjiqj 70836 20750 29.29 

32 77 fnYyh xsV 21 efV;k egy 55397 16210 29.26 

33 71 fd'ku xat 19 lnj cktkj 74022 21251 28.71 

34 207 fo'okl uxj 59 fo'okl uxj 53057 15149 28.55 
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35 73 flfoy ykbUl 20 pk¡nuh pkSd 55142 15510 28.13 

36 194 ?kjksyh 56 dksaMyh 78926 21747 27.55 

37 191 e;wj fogkj Qst+&1 55 f=yksdiqjh 88878 24363 27.41 

38 94 j?kqchj uxj 26 eknhiqj 78369 20161 25.73 

39 179 iqy igykniqj 52 rqxydkckn 69724 17853 25.61 

40 218 lqanj uxjh 63 lhek iqjh 83935 20704 24.67 

41 177 gjds'k uxj 52 rqxydkckn 65932 16071 24.38 

42 215 'kkgnjk 62 'kkgnjk 69110 16796 24.30 

 

1 ujsyk 1 ujsyk 54908 11618 efgyk 

2 ckadusj 1 ujsyk 52874 12650 lkekU; 

3 gksyach dyka 1 ujsyk 80238 18845 efgyk 

4 vyhiqj 1 ujsyk 74449 15359 lkekU; 

5 c[rkojiqj 1 ujsyk 55144 10926 efgyk 

6 cqjkM+h 2 cqjkM+h 71180 6441 lkekU; 

7 dknhiqj 2 cqjkM+h 70169 12232 efgyk 

8 eqdqaniqj 2 cqjkM+h 86243 18359 lkekU; 

9 Lkar uxj 2 cqjkM+h 54096 7685 efgyk 

10 >kM+ksnk 2 cqjkM+h 83406 8954 lkekU; 

11 frekjiqj 3 frekjiqj 76596 14624 efgyk 

12 Ekydk xat 3 
frekjiqj 

68941 22081 
vuqlwfpr tkfr 

efgyk 

13 eq[kthZ uxj 3 frekjiqj 79914 7337 lkekU; 

14 /khjiqj 4 vkn'kZ uxj 59858 10544 efgyk 

15 vkn'kZ uxj  4 vkn'kZ uxj 59139 7578 lkekU; 

16 vktkn iqj 4 vkn'k uxj  69220 15031 efgyk 

17 HkyLok 5 cknyh 63537 13939 lkekU; 

18 tgkWaxhj iqjh 5 cknyh 80335 15048 efgyk 

19 l:Ik uxj 5 cknyh 78653 10629 lkekU; 

20 le;iqj cknyh 5 cknyh 67788 15621 efgyk 

21 jksfg.kh&, 6 fjBkyk 66482 4014 lkekU; 

22 jksfg.kh&ch 6 fjBkyk 60621 2939 efgyk 

23 fjBkyk 6 fjBkyk 71698 9069 lkekU; 

24 fot; fogkj 6 fjBkyk 68107 12902 efgyk 

25 cq) fogkj 6 fjBkyk 51524 3755 lkekU; 

26 iwB dayk 7 cokuk 70203 16038 efgyk 

27 csxeiqj 7 cokuk 78987 12816 lkekU; 

28 'kkgckn Msjh 7 cokuk 54537 18554 vuqlwfpr tkfr 

29 iwB [kqnZ 7 cokuk 57630 11704 efgyk 

30 cokuk 7 cokuk 64013 8619 lkekU; 

31 ukWaxy Bdjku 7 cokuk 57612 12911 efgyk 

32 da>koyk 8 eqaMdk 40467 7769 lkekU; 

33 jkuh [ksM+k 8 eqaMdk 69553 10652 efgyk 

34 uk¡xyksbZ 8 
eqaMdk 

71856 27068 
vuqlwfpr tkfr 

efgyk 
35 eqaMdk 8 eqaMdk 50839 7539 lkekU; 

36 fuyksBh 8 eqaMdk 79992 7108 efgyk 

37 fdjkM+h 9 fdjkM+h 57703 10787 lkekU; 

38 izseuxj 9 fdjkM+h 63337 10299 efgyk 

39 Ekqckfjdiqj 9 fdjkM+h 81734 11903 lkekU; 



[PART IV DELHI GAZETTE : EXTRAORDINARY 5 

  
40 fuBkjh 9 fdjkM+h 63982 6447 efgyk 

41 veu fogkj 9 fdjkM+h 78962 18331 lkekU; 

42 eaxksyiqjh 10 lqYrkuiqj ektjk 68404 26576 vuqlwfpr tkfr 

43 lqYrkuiqjh&, 10 
lqYrkuiqj ektjk 

74003 37206 
vuqlwfpr tkfr 

efgyk 
44 lqYrkuiqjh&ch 10 lqYrkuiqj ektjk 72975 31777 vuqlwfpr tkfr 

45 Tokykiqjh 11 
uk¡xyksbZ tkV 

80685 33731 
vuqlwfpr tkfr 

efgyk 
46 uk¡xyksbZ tkV 11 uk¡xyksbZ tkV 64870 6874 efgyk 

47 fugky fogkj 11 uk¡xyksbZ tkV 52919 7460 lkekU; 

48 xq# gjfd'ku uxj 11 uk¡xyksbZ tkV 62946 5334 efgyk 

49 eaxksyiqjh&, 12 eaxksyiqjh 78867 33950 vuqlwfpr tkfr 

50 eaxksyiqjh&ch 12 
eaxksyiqjh 

81344 41151 
vuqlwfpr tkfr 

efgyk 

51 jksfg.kh&lh 12 eaxksyiqjh 71696 8133 lkekU; 

52 jksfg.kh&,Q 13 jksfg.kh 81298 4021 efgyk 

53 jksfg.kh&bZ 13 jksfg.kh 66795 1196 lkekU; 

54 jksfg.kh&Mh 13 jksfg.kh 80948 6191 efgyk 

55 “kkyhekj ckx&, 14 “kkyhekj ckx 61220 10480 lkekU; 

56 “kkyhekj ckx& ch 14 “kkyhekj ckx 72416 4861 efgyk 

57 ihreiqjk 14 “kkyhekj ckx 80594 5366 lkekU; 

58 ljLorh fogkj 15 “kdqj cLrh 63630 3390 efgyk 

59 if'pe fogkj 15 “kdqj cLrh 67423 7643 lkekU; 

60 jkuh ckx 15 “kdqj cLrh 66602 5562 efgyk 

61 dksgkV ,UDyso 16 f= uxj 66252 6349 lkekU; 

62 “kdqji qj 16 f= uxj 71833 25266 vuqlwfpr tkfr 

63 f= uxj 16 f= uxj 69013 1914 efgyk 

64 ds'ko iqje 17 Okthjiqj 65433 7237 lkekU; 

65 v'kksd fogkj 17 Okthjiqj 55773 12206 efgyk 

66 Okthjiqj 17 
Okthjiqj 

87397 26071 
vuqlwfpr tkfr 

efgyk 
67 Lkaxe ikdZ 18 ekWaMy Vkmu 54854 23074 vuqlwfpr tkfr 

68 ekWaMy Vkmu 18 ekWaMy Vkmu 65907 7141 lkekU; 

69 deyk uxj 18 ekWaMy Vkmu 61009 6774 efgyk 

70 “kkL=h uxj 19 Lknj cktkj 78483 7232 lkekU; 

71 fd'ku xat 19 
Lknj cktkj 

74022 21251 
vuqlwfpr tkfr 

efgyk 

72 Lknj cktkj 19 Lknj cktkj 66050 11501 efgyk 

73 flfoy ykbUl 20 Pkkanuh pkSd 55142 15510 vuqlwfpr tkfr 

74 Pkkanuh pkSd 20 Pkkanuh pkSd 51672 10139 lkekU; 

75 Tkkek efLtn 20 Pkkanuh pkSd 46051 2258 efgyk 

76 Pkkanuh egy 21 efV;k egy 58169 1784 lkekU; 

77 fnYyh xsV 21 
efV;k egy 

55397 16210 
vuqlwfpr tkfr 

efgyk 
78 Ckktkj lhrkjke 21 efV;k egy 57774 3449 efgyk 

79 cYyhekjku 22 cYyhekjku 62034 3069 lkekU; 

80 jkeuxj 22 cYyhekjku 69121 30402 vuqlwfpr tkfr 

81 dqjS'k uxj 22 cYyhekjku 60053 13059 efgyk 

82 igkM+ xat 23 djksy ckx 67390 14936 lkekU; 

83 djksy ckx 23 djksy ckx 66938 20985 
vuqlwfpr tkfr 

efgyk 

84 nso uxj 23 djksy ckx 64451 44756 vuqlwfpr tkfr 

85 osLV iVsy uxj 24 iVsy uxj 69686 25390 
vuqlwfpr tkfr 

efgyk 

86 bZLV iVsy uxj 24 iVsy uxj 44420 7685 efgyk 

87 jathr uxj 24 iVsy uxj 54256 8884 lkekU; 

88 Ckythr uxj 24 iVsy uxj 54213 6240 efgyk 

89 dje iqjk 25 Ekksrh uxj 72228 7693 lkekU; 

90 Ekksrh uxj 25 Ekksrh uxj 59046 4349 efgyk 
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91 jes'k uxj 25 Ekksrh uxj 72577 7801 lkekU; 

92 Ikatkch ckx 26 eknhiqj 69946 9880 efgyk 

93 eknhiqj 26 eknhiqj 71727 34405 vuqlwfpr tkfr 

94 j?kqchj uxj 26 eknhiqj 78369 20161 
vuqlwfpr tkfr 

efgyk 
95 fo’.kq xkMZu 27 jktkSjh xkMZu 73302 6517 lkekU; 

96 jktkSjh xkMZu 27 jktkSjh xkMZu 65596 6507 efgyk 

97 pkSS[kaMh uxj 27 jktkSjh xkMZu 67284 11289 lkekU; 

98 lqHkk’k uxj 28 gjh uxj 59595 4633 efgyk 

99 gjh uxj 28 gjh uxj 74020 7847 lkekU; 

100 Qrsg uxj 28 gjh uxj 57335 2034 efgyk 

101 fryd uxj 29 fryd uxj 52859 1754 lkekU; 

102 [;kyk 29 fryd uxj 72421 10904 efgyk 

103 ds'kksiqj 29 fryd uxj 72766 4690 lkekU; 

104 tudiqjh&nf{k.k 30 tudiqjh 80061 5578 efgyk 

105 egkohj ,UDyso 30 tudiqjh 70924 5917 lkekU; 

106 tudiqjh&if'pe 30 tudiqjh 69625 5701 efgyk 

107 fodkl iqjh 31 fodkl iqjh 74846 12043 lkekU; 

108 gLrlky 31 fodkl iqjh 68864 9374 efgyk 

109 fodkl uxj 31 fodkl iqjh 51864 6999 lkekU; 

110 daqoj flag uxj 31 fodkl iqjh 55270 10830 efgyk 

111 ckijkSyk 31 fodkl iqjh 54328 7657 lkekU; 

112 lSfud ,UDyso 31 fodkl iqjh 88571 7262 efgyk 

113 Ekksgu xkMZu  32 mÙke uxj 60029 5854 lkekU; 

114 uoknk 32 mÙke uxj 86959 7407 efgyk 

115 mÙke uxj 32 mÙke uxj 68309 3410 lkekU; 

116 fcank iqj 32 mÙke uxj 58750 6992 efgyk 

117 Mkcjh 33 }kjdk 66907 8083 lkekU; 

118 lkxjiqj 33 }kjdk 78790 8447 efgyk 

119 Ekaxykiqjh 33 }kjdk 68160 10348 lkekU; 

120 }kjdk&ch 34 efV;kyk 62971 2683 efgyk 

121 }kjdk&, 34 efV;kyk 73208 6039 lkekU; 

122 efV;kyk 34 efV;kyk 54631 6093 efgyk 

123 ddjksyk   34 efV;kyk 65930 10503 lkekU; 

124 uaxyh ldjkorh 34 efV;kyk 83159 10490 efgyk 

125 Nkoyk 34 efV;kyk 81500 14750 lkekU; 

126 bZlkiqj 35 utQx<+ 76423 12170 efgyk 

127 utQx<+ 35 utQx<+ 68559 11316 lkekU; 

128 fnpkÅ¡ dyk¡ 35 utQx<+ 71665 10004 efgyk 

129 jks'kuiqjk 35 utQx<+ 69828 10462 lkekU; 

130 }kjdk&lh 36 fctoklu 45075 5926 efgyk 

131 fctoklu 36 fctoklu 47291 7015 lkekU; 

132 dkilgsM+k 36 fctoklu 74073 6503 efgyk 

133 efgikyiqj 36 fctoklu 65162 11490 lkekU; 

134 jkt uxj 36 fctoklu 66635 10170 efgyk 

135 ikye 37 ikye 54900 5637 lkekU; 

136 e/kq fogkj 37 ikye 67394 6236 efgyk 

137 egkohj ,UDyso 37 ikye 67473 9134 lkekU; 

138 lk/k uxj 37 ikye 56487 5826 efgyk 

139 ukjk;.kk 39 jktsaæ uxj 80240 15689 lkekU; 

140 baæ iqjh 39 jktsaæ uxj 59603 17847 vuqlwfpr tkfr 

141 jktsaæ uxj 39 jktsaæ uxj 62224 10420 efgyk 

142 nfj;kxat 41 taxiqjk 44956 8037 lkekU; 

143 fl)kFkZ uxj 41 taxiqjk 52058 12208 efgyk 

144 Ykktir uxj 41 taxiqjk 53035 6325 lkekU; 

145 ,aMª;wt xat 42 dLrwjck uxj 66237 9643 efgyk 

146 vej dkyksuh 42 dLrwjck uxj 56045 2235 lkekU; 
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147 dksVyk eqckjdiqj 42 dLrwjck uxj 49669 11030 efgyk 

148 gkSt[kkl 43 ekyoh; uxj 45509 4368 lkekU; 

149 ekyoh; uxj 43 ekyoh; uxj 62475 5106 efgyk 

150 xzhu ikdZ 43 ekyoh; uxj 49705 4068 lkekU; 

151 eqfujdk 44 vkj-ds- iqje 64543 8943 efgyk 

152 vkj-ds- iqje 44 vkj-ds- iqje 54347 10587 lkekU; 

153 olar fogkj 44 vkj-ds- iqje 55960 9430 efgyk 

154 ykMks ljk; 45 egjkSyh 68172 16349 lkekU; 

155 egjkSyh 45 egjkSyh 74939 8317 efgyk 

156 Oklar dqat 45 egjkSyh 57080 5467 lkekU; 

157 vk;k uxj 46 Nrjiqj 51783 7027 efgyk 

158 HkkVh 46 Nrjiqj 71373 11057 lkekU; 

159 Nrjiqj 46 Nrjiqj 58988 8849 efgyk 

160 lSn&my&vtSc 46 Nrjiqj 70967 8905 lkekU; 

161 nsoyh 47 nsoyh 69916 12113 efgyk 

162 frxjh 47 nsoyh 70576 24661 
vuqlwfpr tkfr 

efgyk 
163 laxe fogkj&, 47 nsoyh 75114 11363 lkekU; 

164 nf{k.k iqjh 47 nsoyh 72967 25724 vuqlwfpr tkfr 

165 enuxhj 48 vacsMdj uxj 52695 23458 
vuqlwfpr tkfr 

efgyk 

166 iq’Ik fogkj 48 vacsMdj uxj 82509 29433 vuqlwfpr tkfr 

167 [kkuiqj 48 vacsMdj uxj 64453 9414 efgyk 

168 laxe fogkj&lh 49 laxe fogkj 73215 8611 lkekU; 

169 laxe fogkj&ch 49 laxe fogkj 72010 8365 efgyk 

170 rqxydkckn ,DlVsa'ku 49 laxe fogkj 72486 5834 lkekU; 

171 fprjatu ikdZ 50 xzsVj dSyk'k 62940 3184 efgyk 

172 fpjkx fnYyh 50 xzsVj dSyk'k 74850 10313 lkekU; 

173 xzsVj dSyk'k 50 xzsVj dSyk'k 47763 1582 efgyk 

174 Jhfuokl iwjh 51 dkydkth 70489 8174 lkekU; 

175 dkydkth 51 dkydkth 45038 3016 efgyk 

176 xksfoUn iqjh 51 dkydkth 74610 10566 lkekU; 

177 gjds'k uxj 52 rqxydkckn 65932 16071 
vuqlwfpr tkfr 

efgyk 

178 rqxydkckn 52 rqxydkckn 63172 8944 efgyk 

179 iqy igykniqj 52 rqxydkckn 69724 17853 vuqlwfpr tkfr 

180 cnjiqj 53 cnjiqj 70836 20750 
vuqlwfpr tkfr 

efgyk 

181 eksyjcan 53 cnjiqj 66525 8292 lkekU; 

182 ehBkiqj 53 cnjiqj 69837 6727 efgyk 

183 gjh uxj ,DlVsa'ku 53 cnjiqj 66979 5570 lkekU; 

184 tSriqj 53 cnjiqj 62317 4642 efgyk 

185 enuiqj [kknj iwoZ 54 vks[kyk 55119 16500 vuqlwfpr tkfr 

186 enuiqj [kknj if'pe 54 vks[kyk 56323 7091 lkekU; 

187 lfjrk fogkj 54 vks[kyk 55385 5399 efgyk 

188 vcqy Qty ,UDyso 54 vks[kyk 76012 1557 lkekU; 

189 Tkkfdj uxj 54 vks[kyk 76470 699 efgyk 

190 U;w v'kksd uxj 55 f=yksdiqjh 63870 4961 lkekU; 

191 e;qj fogkj Qst&A 55 f=yksdiqjh 88878 24363 
vuqlwfpr tkfr 

efgyk 
192 f=yksdiqjh  55 f=yksdiqjh 88792 47282 vuqlwfpr tkfr 

193 dksaMyh 56 dksaMyh 66098 5743 efgyk 

194 ?kjksyh 56 dksaMyh 78926 21747 
vuqlwfpr tkfr 

efgyk 
195 dY;k.k iqjh 56 dksaMyh 87375 34937 vuqlwfpr tkfr 

196 e;qj fogkj Qst&AA 57 iViM+xat 55663 10835 lkekU; 

197 iViM+xat 57 iViM+xat 58762 7093 efgyk 

198 fouksn uxj 57 iViM+xat 58936 5864 lkekU; 
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199 eaMkoyh 57 iViM+xat 49753 6804 efgyk 

200 ikaMo uxj 58 y{eh uxj 71022 6682 lkekU; 

201 yfyrk ikdZ 58 y{eh uxj 55805 3044 efgyk 

202 “kdjiqj 58 y{eh uxj 66256 6640 lkekU; 

203 y{eh uxj 58 y{eh uxj 47859 2258 efgyk 

204 Ikzhr fogkj 59 fo'okl uxj 52293 2150 lkekU; 

205 vkbZ- ih- ,DlVsa'ku 59 fo'okl uxj 60343 4041 efgyk 

206 vkuan fogkj 59 fo'okl uxj 56495 7107 lkekU; 

207 fo'okl uxj 59 fo'okl uxj 53057 15149 
vuqlwfpr tkfr 

efgyk 

208 vukjdyh 60 d`’.kk uxj 57322 5866 efgyk 

209 txr iqjh 60 d`’.kk uxj 76170 5932 lkekU; 

210 Xkhrk dkWyksuh 60 d`’.kk uxj 59249 4782 efgyk 

211 d`’.kk uxj 60 d`’.kk uxj 61458 3690 lkekU; 

212 xka/kh uxj 61 xka/kh uxj 62052 7127 efgyk 

213 “kkL=h ikdZ 61 xka/kh uxj 68530 6720 lkekU; 

214 vktkn uxj 61 xka/kh uxj 66674 6994 efgyk 

215 “kkgnjk 62 “kkgnjk 69110 16796 vuqlwfpr tkfr 

216 f>yfey 62 “kkgnjk 68555 11476 lkekU; 

217 fny'kkn dkWyksuh 62 “kkgnjk 76598 10854 efgyk 

218 Lkaqnj uxjh 63 lhek iqjh 83935 20704 
vuqlwfpr tkfr 

efgyk 

219 fny'kkn xkMZu 63 lhek iqjh 79248 15189 lkekU; 

220 uUn uxjh 63 lhek iqjh 73753 36402 vuqlwfpr tkfr 

221 v'kksd uxj 64 jksgrk'k uxj 59850 13216 efgyk 

222 jke uxj iwoZ 64 jksgrk'k uxj  59874 13201 lkekU; 

223 jksgrk'k uxj 64 jksgrk'k uxj  55550 12468 efgyk 

224 Oksyde dkWyksuh 64 jksgrk'k uxj  65707 10033 lkekU; 

225 lhyeiqj 65 lhyeiqj 63039 7542 efgyk 

226 xkSre iqjh 65 lhyeiqj 51072 7144 lkekU; 

227 pkSgku ckaxj 65 lhyeiqj 58344 124 efgyk 

228 ekStiqj 65 lhyeiqj 63960 4461 lkekU; 

229 Ckzge iqjh 66 ?kksaMk 66203 7166 efgyk 

230 Hktuiqjk 66 ?kksaMk 57248 9295 lkekU; 

231 ?kksaMk 66 ?kksaMk 65273 10923 efgyk 

232 ;equk fogkj 66 ?kksaMk 53966 3791 lkekU; 

233 lqHkk’k eksgYyk 67 ckcjiqj 57209 2236 efgyk 

234 dchj uxj 67 ckcjiqj 54811 4070 lkekU; 

235 xksj[k ikdZ 67 ckcjiqj 63353 3295 efgyk 

236 djne iqjh 67 ckcjiqj 64940 4648 lkekU; 

237 g’kZ fogkj 68 Xkksdy iqj 78698 31746 
vuqlwfpr tkfr 

efgyk 

238 lcksyh 68 Xkksdy iqj 71019 22218 vuqlwfpr tkfr 

239 Xkksdy iqjh 68 Xkksdy iqj 73943 33590 
vuqlwfpr tkfr 

efgyk 

240 Tkksgjhiqj 68 Xkksdy iqj 71269 21411 vuqlwfpr tkfr 

241 djkoy uxj&bZLV 69 eqLrQkckn 65474 14352 efgyk 

242 n;kyiqj 69 eqLrQkckn 54188 11316 lkekU; 

243 eqLrQkckn 69 eqLrQkckn 55586 385 efgyk 

244 usg: fogkj 69 eqLrQkckn 73213 6021 lkekU; 

245 fczt iqjh 69 eqLrQkckn 63040 4075 efgyk 

246 Jh jke dkWyksuh 70 djkoy uxj 83347 3146 lkekU; 

247 lknriqj 70 djkoy uxj 60181 5739 efgyk 

248 djkoy uxj osLV 70 djkoy uxj 69926 8413 lkekU; 

249 lksfu;k fogkj 70 djkoy uxj 65031 6071 efgyk 

250 lckiqj 70 djkoy uxj 42819 3852 lkekU; 
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STATE ELECTION COMMISSION 

DELHI, the 20th October, 2022 

ORDER 

No. F. 4 (307)/SEC/LAW/2022/163.— WHEREAS the Delhi Municipal Corporation Act, 1957 as amended 

by the Delhi Municipal Corporation (Amendment) Act, 2022 (10 of 2022)has come into force w.e.f. 22.5.2022vide 

Ministry of Home Affairs’, Govt of India Notification No. F. No. 14011/4/2022-Delhi-IIdated 18.5.22; 

 AND WHEREAS consequent to the above- said amendment, the delimitation of wards for the Municipal 

Corporation of Delhi and reservation of wards for specified categories of persons has to be determinedby the ‘Central 

Government’ as per provisions of section 3 and 5 of the aforesaid amended Act; 

 AND WHEREAS vide notification no.14011/04/2022-Delhi-II dated 10.09.2022 the Central Government 

has determined the total number of wards of the Municipal Corporation of Delhi as 250 which have since been 

delimited. Out of 250 wards, 42 wards have been reserved for persons belonging to the Scheduled Castes having 

regard to scheduled caste population.  

AND WHEREAS section 3 of the said Act provides that seats shall be reserved for women belonging to 

Scheduled Castes, from among the seats reserved for Scheduled Castes, which shall not be less than one half of the 

total number of seats reserved for Scheduled Castes. As such, out of the 42 wards not less than 50% have to be 

reserved for ‘‘Women belonging to Scheduled Castes’which comes to 21 and remaining 21 wards for ‘Scheduled 

Castes’. 

AND WHEREAS section 3 of the said Act also provides that seats shall be reserved for women, which shall 

not be less than one half of the total number of seats other than those reserved for Scheduled Castes. As such, 

theremaining number of wards i.e. 208 have to be divided on the basis of not less than 50% for only 

‘Women’category i.e. 104 wards and remaining 50% shall be for‘General’ category of persons i.e.104 wards. 

AND WHEREAS sub section (2) of section 5 of the said Act provides for determination of the wards in which 

seats shall be reserved for Scheduled Castes and for Women. 

AND WHEREAS powers have been delegated relating to Reservation of Wards of the Municipal Corporation 

of Delhi as prescribed in Section 3 and 5 of the DelhiMunicipal Corporation Act, 1957 to the State Election 

Commissioner of N.C.T. of Delhi vide Notification No.F.13 (20)/UD/MB/2012/1103 dated 24.01.2012 andF. No. 

14011/04/2022-Delhi-II dated 17.10.22.  

 NOWTHEREFORE, I, Dr. Vijay Dev, State Election Commissioner for N.C.T. Delhi, do hereby categorize 

250 wards for specified categories of persons viz. Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Castes Women, Women and for 

General category as under: - 

(i) A list of 250 wards showing also the relevant Assembly constituency, has been prepared with percentage of 

scheduled castes persons in descending order and the following 42 wards are reserved for persons belonging 

to Scheduled Caste category on the basis of highest percentage of scheduled castes population in those 

wards(Annexure-A):  

Ward No: 84, 192,50, 43, 220, 93, 239, 165, 80, 44, 49, 67, 45,237, 195, 42, 34, 85, 166, 164, 62, 

162, 28, 12, 83, 238, 240, 140, 185, 66, 180, 77, 71, 207, 73, 194, 191, 94, 179, 218, 

177, 215. (Total -42 Wards) 

(ii) Out of the aforesaid list of 42 wards reserved for Scheduled castes population, not less than 21wards have to 

be reserved for Scheduled Caste Women.The said list of 42 wards is arranged in sequence of ascending wards 

numbers as hereunder: 

Ward No.: 12, 28, 34, 42, 43, 44, 45, 49, 50, 62, 66, 67, 71, 73, 77, 80, 83, 84, 85, 93, 94, 140, 

162, 164, 165, 166, 177, 179, 180, 185, 191, 192, 194, 195, 207, 215, 218, 220, 237, 

238, 239, 240. (Total -42 wards) 

Out of the above list, 21 wards falling in sequence number 1,3,5 and so on,of this ascending ward number list 

are reserved for ‘Women belonging to Scheduled Castes’. The remaining 21 wards bearing serial number 

2,4,6 and so onof the ascending ward number list are reserved for persons belonging to‘Scheduled Castes’ 

category. 

Accordingly, 

(a) The following wards are reserved for ‘‘Women belonging to Scheduled Castes: 

Ward No:12, 34, 43, 45, 50, 66, 71, 77, 83, 85, 94, 162, 165, 177, 180, 191, 194, 207, 218, 

237, 239. (Total -21 Wards) 
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(b) The following wards are reserved for persons belonging to ‘Scheduled Castes’: 

WardNo:28,42,44,49,62,67,73,80,84,93,140,164,166,179,185,192,195,215,220,238,240. 

(Total -21 Wards) 

(iii) Thelist of remaining number of wards i.e. 208 is arranged in sequence of ascending wards numbers and 104 

wards bearing serial number 1,3,5and so on, of this ascending ward number list are reserved for ‘Women’ 

category. The remaining 104 wards bearing serial number 2,4,6 and so on of the ascending ward number list 

are reserved for ‘General’ Category. 

Accordingly,  

(a) the following 104 wards are reserved for ‘Women’ category: 

Ward No:1, 3, 5, 7, 9, 11, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 26, 29, 31, 33, 36, 38, 40, 46, 48, 52, 54, 56, 58, 60, 

63, 65, 69, 72, 75, 78, 81, 86, 88, 90, 92, 96, 98, 100, 102, 104, 106, 108, 110, 112, 

114, 116, 118, 120, 122, 124, 126, 128, 130, 132, 134, 136, 138, 141, 143, 145, 147, 

149, 151, 153, 155, 157, 159, 161, 167, 169, 171, 173, 175, 178, 182, 184, 187, 189, 

193, 197, 199, 201, 203, 205, 208, 210, 212, 214, 217, 221, 223, 225, 227, 229, 231, 

233, 235, 241, 243, 245, 247, 249. (Total -104 Wards) 

(b) The following 104 wards are assigned for ‘General’ category: 

Ward No.:2, 4, 6, 8, 10, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25, 27, 30, 32, 35, 37, 39, 41, 47, 51, 53, 55, 57, 59, 

61, 64, 68, 70, 74, 76, 79, 82, 87, 89, 91, 95, 97, 99, 101, 103, 105, 107, 109, 111, 113, 

115, 117, 119, 121, 123, 125, 127, 129, 131, 133, 135, 137, 139, 142, 144, 146, 148, 

150, 152, 154, 156, 158, 160, 163, 168, 170, 172, 174, 176, 181, 183, 186, 188, 190, 

196, 198, 200, 202, 204, 206, 209, 211, 213, 216, 219, 222, 224, 226, 228, 230, 232, 

234, 236, 242, 244, 246, 248, 250.(Total -104 Wards) 

A statement showing all the 250 wards of the Corporation in serial order of the Wards given in the Delimitation 

Order, indicatingcategorystatus of each ward as allotted above, is attached as Annexure-B. 

This order shall come into force with effect from the date of its publication in the Extra Ordinary Gazette  

(Part-IV) of Delhi Governmentand will supersede order no. F.4 (101)/SEC/LAW/2022/3309 dated 25.01.2022 issued 

by the Commission. 

                    BY ORDER, 

Dr. VIJAY DEV, State Election Commissioner 

 

ANNEXURE-A 

 

STATEMENT of 42 WARDS SHOWING PERCENTAGE OF SC POPULATION IN DESCENDING ORDER 

 

S.No

. 

Ward 

No Ward Name 

AC 

NO. AC NAME 

Total 

Population 

Total SC 

Population 

Percentag

e 

% 

1 84 DEV NAGAR 23 KAROL BAGH 64451 44756 69.44 

2 192 TRILOKPURI 55 TRILOKPURI 88792 47282 53.25 

3 50 MANGOLPURI-B 12 MANGOL PURI 81344 41151 50.59 

4 43 SULTANPURI-A 10 

SULTANPUR 

MAJRA 74003 37206 50.28 

5 220 NAND NAGRI 63 SEEMA PURI 73753 36402 49.36 

6 93 MADIPUR 26 MADIPUR 71727 34405 47.97 

7 239 GOKAL PURI 68 GOKALPUR 73943 33590 45.43 

8 165 MADANGIR 48 

AMBEDKAR 

NAGAR 52695 23458 44.52 

9 80 RAM NAGAR 22 BALLIMARAN 69121 30402 43.98 

10 44 SULTANPURI-B 10 

SULTANPUR 

MAJRA 72975 31777 43.55 

11 49 MANGOLPURI-A 12 MANGOL PURI 78867 33950 43.05 

12 67 SANGAM PARK 18 MODEL TOWN 54854 23074 42.06 

13 45 JAWALAPURI 11 NANGLOI JAT 80685 33731 41.81 

14 237 HARSH VIHAR 68 GOKALPUR 78698 31746 40.34 

15 195 KALYANPURI 56 KONDLI 87375 34937 39.99 
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16 42 MANGOL PURI 10 

SULTANPUR 

MAJRA 68404 26576 38.85 

17 34 NANGLOI 8 MUNDKA 71856 27068 37.67 

18 85 

WEST PATEL 

NAGAR 24 PATEL NAGAR 69686 25390 36.43 

19 166 PUSHP VIHAR 48 

AMBEDKAR 

NAGAR 82509 29433 35.67 

20 164 DAKSHIN PURI 47 DEOLI 72967 25724 35.25 

21 62 SHAKUR PUR 16 TRI NAGAR 71833 25266 35.17 

22 162 TIGRI 47 DEOLI 70576 24661 34.94 

23 28 

SHAHBAAD 

DAIRY 7 BAWANA 54537 18554 34.02 

24 12 MALKA GANJ 3 TIMARPUR 68941 22081 32.03 

25 83 KAROL BAGH 23 KAROL BAGH 66938 20985 31.35 

26 238 SABOLI 68 GOKALPUR 71019 22218 31.28 

27 240 JOHARIPUR 68 GOKALPUR 71269 21411 30.04 

28 140 INDER PURI 39 RAJINDER NAGAR 59603 17847 29.94 

29 185 

MADANPUR 

KHADAR EAST 54 OKHLA 55119 16500 29.94 

30 66 WAZIR PUR 17 WAZIRPUR 87397 26071 29.83 

31 180 BADARPUR 53 BADARPUR 70836 20750 29.29 

32 77 DELHI GATE 21 MATIA MAHAL 55397 16210 29.26 

33 71 KISHAN GANJ 19 SADAR BAZAR 74022 21251 28.71 

34 207 VISHWAS NAGAR 59 VISHWAS NAGAR 53057 15149 28.55 

35 73 CIVIL LINES 20 CHANDNI CHOWK 55142 15510 28.13 

36 194 GHAROLI 56 KONDLI 78926 21747 27.55 

37 191 

MAYUR VIHAR 

PHASE-I 55 TRILOKPURI 88878 24363 27.41 

38 94 

RAGHUBIR 

NAGAR 26 MADIPUR 78369 20161 25.73 

39 179 PUL PEHLADPUR 52 TUGHLAKABAD 69724 17853 25.61 

40 218 SUNDAR NAGRI 63 SEEMA PURI 83935 20704 24.67 

41 177 

HARKESH 

NAGAR 52 TUGHLAKABAD 65932 16071 24.38 

42 215 SHAHDARA 62 SHAHDARA 69110 16796 24.30 

 

ANNEXURE-B 

STATEMENT SHOWING CATEGORY STATUS OF 250 WARDS 

Ward 

No. 
Ward Name 

AC 

No. 
AC NAME 

Total 

Population 

Total SC 

Population 

Category 

Status 

1 NARELA 1 NARELA 54908 11618 WOMAN 

2 BANKNER 1 NARELA 52874 12650 GENERAL 

3 HOLAMBI KALAN 1 NARELA 80238 18845 WOMAN 

4 ALIPUR 1 NARELA 74449 15359 GENERAL 

5 BAKHTAWARPUR 1 NARELA 55144 10926 WOMAN 

6 BURARI 2 BURARI 71180 6441 GENERAL 

7 KADIPUR 2 BURARI 70169 12232 WOMAN 

8 MUKUNDPUR 2 BURARI 86243 18359 GENERAL 

9 SANT NAGAR 2 BURARI 54096 7685 WOMAN 

10 JHARODA 2 BURARI 83406 8954 GENERAL 

11 TIMARPUR 3 TIMARPUR 76596 14624 WOMAN 

12 MALKA GANJ 3 TIMARPUR 68941 22081 SCW 

13 MUKHERJEE NAGAR 3 TIMARPUR 79914 7337 GENERAL 

14 DHIRPUR 4 ADARSH NAGAR 59858 10544 WOMAN 

15 ADARSH NAGAR 4 ADARSH NAGAR 59139 7578 GENERAL 

16 AZADPUR 4 ADARSH NAGAR 69220 15031 WOMAN 
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17 BHALSWA 5 BADLI 63537 13939 GENERAL 

18 JAHANGIR PURI 5 BADLI 80335 15048 WOMAN 

19 SARUP NAGAR 5 BADLI 78653 10629 GENERAL 

20 SAMAYPUR BADLI 5 BADLI 67788 15621 WOMAN 

21 ROHINI-A 6 RITHALA 66482 4014 GENERAL 

22 ROHINI-B 6 RITHALA 60621 2939 WOMAN 

23 RITHALA 6 RITHALA 71698 9069 GENERAL 

24 VIJAY VIHAR 6 RITHALA 68107 12902 WOMAN 

25 BUDH VIHAR 6 RITHALA 51524 3755 GENERAL 

26 POOTH KALAN 7 BAWANA 70203 16038 WOMAN 

27 BEGUMPUR 7 BAWANA 78987 12816 GENERAL 

28 SHAHBAAD DAIRY 7 BAWANA 54537 18554 SC  

29 POOTH KHURD 7 BAWANA 57630 11704 WOMAN 

30 BAWANA 7 BAWANA 64013 8619 GENERAL 

31 NANGAL THAKRAN 7 BAWANA 57612 12911 WOMAN 

32 KANJHAWALA 8 MUNDKA 40467 7769 GENERAL 

33 RANI KHERA 8 MUNDKA 69553 10652 WOMAN 

34 NANGLOI 8 MUNDKA 71856 27068 SCW 

35 MUNDKA 8 MUNDKA 50839 7539 GENERAL 

36 NILOTHI 8 MUNDKA 79992 7108 WOMAN 

37 KIRARI 9 KIRARI 57703 10787 GENERAL 

38 PREM NAGAR 9 KIRARI 63337 10299 WOMAN 

39 MUBARIKPUR 9 KIRARI 81734 11903 GENERAL 

40 NITHARI 9 KIRARI 63982 6447 WOMAN 

41 AMAN VIHAR 9 KIRARI 78962 18331 GENERAL 

42 MANGOL PURI 10 SULTANPUR MAJRA 68404 26576 SC  

43 SULTANPURI-A 10 SULTANPUR MAJRA 74003 37206 SCW 

44 SULTANPURI-B 10 SULTANPUR MAJRA 72975 31777 SC  

45 JAWALAPURI 11 NANGLOI JAT 80685 33731 SCW 

46 NANGLOI JAT 11 NANGLOI JAT 64870 6874 WOMAN 

47 NIHAL VIHAR 11 NANGLOI JAT 52919 7460 GENERAL 

48 
GURU HARKISHAN 

NAGAR 
11 NANGLOI JAT 62946 5334 WOMAN 

49 MANGOLPURI-A 12 MANGOL PURI 78867 33950 SC  

50 MANGOLPURI-B 12 MANGOL PURI 81344 41151 SCW 

51 ROHINI-C 12 MANGOL PURI 71696 8133 GENERAL 

52 ROHINI-F 13 ROHINI 81298 4021 WOMAN 

53 ROHINI-E 13 ROHINI 66795 1196 GENERAL 

54 ROHINI-D 13 ROHINI 80948 6191 WOMAN 

55 SHALIMAR BAGH-A 14 SHALIMAR BAGH 61220 10480 GENERAL 

56 SHALIMAR BAGH-B 14 SHALIMAR BAGH 72416 4861 WOMAN 

57 PITAM PURA 14 SHALIMAR BAGH 80594 5366 GENERAL 

58 SARASWATI VIHAR 15 SHAKUR BASTI 63630 3390 WOMAN 

59 PASCHIM VIHAR 15 SHAKUR BASTI 67423 7643 GENERAL 

60 RANI BAGH 15 SHAKUR BASTI 66602 5562 WOMAN 

61 KOHAT ENCLAVE 16 TRI NAGAR 66252 6349 GENERAL 

62 SHAKUR PUR 16 TRI NAGAR 71833 25266 SC  

63 TRI NAGAR 16 TRI NAGAR 69013 1914 WOMAN 

64 KESHAV PURAM 17 WAZIRPUR 65433 7237 GENERAL 

65 ASHOK VIHAR 17 WAZIRPUR 55773 12206 WOMAN 

66 WAZIR PUR 17 WAZIRPUR 87397 26071 SCW 

67 SANGAM PARK 18 MODEL TOWN 54854 23074 SC  

68 MODEL TOWN 18 MODEL TOWN 65907 7141 GENERAL 

69 KAMLA NAGAR 18 MODEL TOWN 61009 6774 WOMAN 

70 SHASTRI NAGAR 19 SADAR BAZAR 78483 7232 GENERAL 
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71 KISHAN GANJ 19 SADAR BAZAR 74022 21251 SCW 

72 SADAR BAZAR 19 SADAR BAZAR 66050 11501 WOMAN 

73 CIVIL LINES 20 CHANDNI CHOWK 55142 15510 SC  

74 CHANDNI CHOWK 20 CHANDNI CHOWK 51672 10139 GENERAL 

75 JAMA MASJID 20 CHANDNI CHOWK 46051 2258 WOMAN 

76 CHANDANI MAHAL 21 MATIA MAHAL 58169 1784 GENERAL 

77 DELHI GATE 21 MATIA MAHAL 55397 16210 SCW 

78 BAZAR SITA RAM 21 MATIA MAHAL 57774 3449 WOMAN 

79 BALLIMARAN 22 BALLIMARAN 62034 3069 GENERAL 

80 RAM NAGAR 22 BALLIMARAN 69121 30402 SC  

81 QURAISH NAGAR 22 BALLIMARAN 60053 13059 WOMAN 

82 PAHAR GANJ 23 KAROL BAGH 67390 14936 GENERAL 

83 KAROL BAGH 23 KAROL BAGH 66938 20985 SCW 

84 DEV NAGAR 23 KAROL BAGH 64451 44756 SC  

85 WEST PATEL NAGAR 24 PATEL NAGAR 69686 25390 SCW 

86 EAST PATEL NAGAR 24 PATEL NAGAR 44420 7685 WOMAN 

87 RANJEET NAGAR 24 PATEL NAGAR 54256 8884 GENERAL 

88 BALJEET NAGAR 24 PATEL NAGAR 54213 6240 WOMAN 

89 KARAM PURA 25 MOTI NAGAR 72228 7693 GENERAL 

90 MOTI NAGAR 25 MOTI NAGAR 59046 4349 WOMAN 

91 RAMESH NAGAR 25 MOTI NAGAR 72577 7801 GENERAL 

92 PUNJABI BAGH 26 MADIPUR 69946 9880 WOMAN 

93 MADIPUR 26 MADIPUR 71727 34405 SC  

94 RAGHUBIR NAGAR 26 MADIPUR 78369 20161 SCW 

95 VISHNU GARDEN 27 RAJOURI GARDEN 73302 6517 GENERAL 

96 RAJOURI GARDEN 27 RAJOURI GARDEN 65596 6507 WOMAN 

97 
CHAUKHANDI 

NAGAR 
27 RAJOURI GARDEN 67284 11289 GENERAL 

98 SUBHASH NAGAR 28 HARI NAGAR 59595 4633 WOMAN 

99 HARI NAGAR 28 HARI NAGAR 74020 7847 GENERAL 

100 FATEH NAGAR 28 HARI NAGAR 57335 2034 WOMAN 

101 TILAK NAGAR 29 TILAK NAGAR 52859 1754 GENERAL 

102 KHYALA 29 TILAK NAGAR 72421 10904 WOMAN 

103 KESHOPUR 29 TILAK NAGAR 72766 4690 GENERAL 

104 JANAK PURI SOUTH 30 JANAKPURI 80061 5578 WOMAN 

105 
MAHAVEER 

ENCLAVE 
30 JANAKPURI 70924 5917 GENERAL 

106 JANAK PURI WEST 30 JANAKPURI 69625 5701 WOMAN 

107 VIKAS PURI 31 VIKASPURI 74846 12043 GENERAL 

108 HASTSAL 31 VIKASPURI 68864 9374 WOMAN 

109 VIKAS NAGAR 31 VIKASPURI 51864 6999 GENERAL 

110 
KUNWAR SINGH 

NAGAR 
31 VIKASPURI 55270 10830 WOMAN 

111 BAPROLA 31 VIKASPURI 54328 7657 GENERAL 

112 SAINIK ENCLAVE 31 VIKASPURI 88571 7262 WOMAN 

113 MOHAN GARDEN 32 UTTAM NAGAR 60029 5854 GENERAL 

114 NAWADA 32 UTTAM NAGAR 86959 7407 WOMAN 

115 UTTAM NAGAR 32 UTTAM NAGAR 68309 3410 GENERAL 

116 BINDA PUR 32 UTTAM NAGAR 58750 6992 WOMAN 

117 DABRI 33 DWARKA 66907 8083 GENERAL 

118 SAGARPUR 33 DWARKA 78790 8447 WOMAN 

119 MANGLAPURI 33 DWARKA 68160 10348 GENERAL 

120 DWARKA-B 34 MATIALA 62971 2683 WOMAN 

121 DWARKA-A 34 MATIALA 73208 6039 GENERAL 

122 MATIALA 34 MATIALA 54631 6093 WOMAN 
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123 KAKROLA 34 MATIALA 65930 10503 GENERAL 

124 NANGLI SAKRAWATI 34 MATIALA 83159 10490 WOMAN 

125 CHHAWALA 34 MATIALA 81500 14750 GENERAL 

126 ISAPUR 35 NAJAFGARH 76423 12170 WOMAN 

127 NAJAFGARH 35 NAJAFGARH 68559 11316 GENERAL 

128 DICHAON KALAN 35 NAJAFGARH 71665 10004 WOMAN 

129 ROSHAN PURA 35 NAJAFGARH 69828 10462 GENERAL 

130 DWARKA-C 36 BIJWASAN 45075 5926 WOMAN 

131 BIJWASAN 36 BIJWASAN 47291 7015 GENERAL 

132 KAPASHERA 36 BIJWASAN 74073 6503 WOMAN 

133 MAHIPALPUR 36 BIJWASAN 65162 11490 GENERAL 

134 RAJ NAGAR 36 BIJWASAN 66635 10170 WOMAN 

135 PALAM 37 PALAM 54900 5637 GENERAL 

136 MADHU VIHAR 37 PALAM 67394 6236 WOMAN 

137 MAHAVIR ENCLAVE 37 PALAM 67473 9134 GENERAL 

138 SADH NAGAR 37 PALAM 56487 5826 WOMAN 

139 NARAINA 39 RAJINDER NAGAR 80240 15689 GENERAL 

140 INDER PURI 39 RAJINDER NAGAR 59603 17847 SC  

141 RAJINDER NAGAR 39 RAJINDER NAGAR 62224 10420 WOMAN 

142 DARYAGANJ 41 JANGPURA 44956 8037 GENERAL 

143 SIDHARTHA NAGAR 41 JANGPURA 52058 12208 WOMAN 

144 LAJPAT NAGAR 41 JANGPURA 53035 6325 GENERAL 

145 ANDREWS GANJ 42 KASTURBA NAGAR 66237 9643 WOMAN 

146 AMAR COLONY 42 KASTURBA NAGAR 56045 2235 GENERAL 

147 
KOTLA 

MUBARAKPUR 
42 KASTURBA NAGAR 49669 11030 WOMAN 

148 HAUZ KHAS 43 MALVIYA NAGAR 45509 4368 GENERAL 

149 MALVIYA NAGAR 43 MALVIYA NAGAR 62475 5106 WOMAN 

150 GREEN PARK 43 MALVIYA NAGAR 49705 4068 GENERAL 

151 MUNIRKA 44 R K PURAM 64543 8943 WOMAN 

152 R.K. PURAM 44 R K PURAM 54347 10587 GENERAL 

153 VASANT VIHAR 44 R K PURAM 55960 9430 WOMAN 

154 LADO SARAI 45 MEHRAULI 68172 16349 GENERAL 

155 MEHRAULI 45 MEHRAULI 74939 8317 WOMAN 

156 VASANT KUNJ 45 MEHRAULI 57080 5467 GENERAL 

157 AYA NAGAR 46 CHHATARPUR 51783 7027 WOMAN 

158 BHATI 46 CHHATARPUR 71373 11057 GENERAL 

159 CHHATARPUR 46 CHHATARPUR 58988 8849 WOMAN 

160 SAID-UL-AJAIB 46 CHHATARPUR 70967 8905 GENERAL 

161 DEOLI 47 DEOLI 69916 12113 WOMAN 

162 TIGRI 47 DEOLI 70576 24661 SCW 

163 SANGAM VIHAR-A 47 DEOLI 75114 11363 GENERAL 

164 DAKSHIN PURI 47 DEOLI 72967 25724 SC  

165 MADANGIR 48 AMBEDKAR NAGAR 52695 23458 SCW 

166 PUSHP VIHAR 48 AMBEDKAR NAGAR 82509 29433 SC  

167 KHANPUR 48 AMBEDKAR NAGAR 64453 9414 WOMAN 

168 SANGAM VIHAR-C 49 SANGAM VIHAR 73215 8611 GENERAL 

169 SANGAM VIHAR-B 49 SANGAM VIHAR 72010 8365 WOMAN 

170 
TUGHLAKABAD 

EXTENSION 
49 SANGAM VIHAR 72486 5834 GENERAL 

171 CHITARANJAN PARK 50 GREATER KAILASH 62940 3184 WOMAN 

172 CHIRAG DELHI 50 GREATER KAILASH 74850 10313 GENERAL 

173 GREATER KAILASH 50 GREATER KAILASH 47763 1582 WOMAN 

174 SRI NIWAS PURI 51 KALKAJI 70489 8174 GENERAL 

175 KALKAJI 51 KALKAJI 45038 3016 WOMAN 
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176 GOVIND PURI 51 KALKAJI 74610 10566 GENERAL 

177 HARKESH NAGAR 52 TUGHLAKABAD 65932 16071 SCW 

178 TUGHLAKABAD 52 TUGHLAKABAD 63172 8944 WOMAN 

179 PUL PEHLADPUR 52 TUGHLAKABAD 69724 17853 SC  

180 BADARPUR 53 BADARPUR 70836 20750 SCW 

181 MOLARBAND 53 BADARPUR 66525 8292 GENERAL 

182 MEETHAPUR 53 BADARPUR 69837 6727 WOMAN 

183 
HARI NAGAR 

EXTENSION 
53 BADARPUR 66979 5570 GENERAL 

184 JAITPUR 53 BADARPUR 62317 4642 WOMAN 

185 
MADANPUR KHADAR 

EAST 
54 OKHLA 55119 16500 SC  

186 
MADANPUR KHADAR 

WEST 
54 OKHLA 56323 7091 GENERAL 

187 SARITA VIHAR 54 OKHLA 55385 5399 WOMAN 

188 
ABUL FAZAL 

ENCLAVE 
54 OKHLA 76012 1557 GENERAL 

189 ZAKIR NAGAR 54 OKHLA 76470 699 WOMAN 

190 NEW ASHOK NAGAR 55 TRILOKPURI 63870 4961 GENERAL 

191 
MAYUR VIHAR 

PHASE-I 
55 TRILOKPURI 88878 24363 SCW 

192 TRILOKPURI 55 TRILOKPURI 88792 47282 SC  

193 KONDLI 56 KONDLI 66098 5743 WOMAN 

194 GHAROLI 56 KONDLI 78926 21747 SCW 

195 KALYANPURI 56 KONDLI 87375 34937 SC  

196 
MAYUR VIHAR 

PHASE-II 
57 PATPARGANJ 55663 10835 GENERAL 

197 PATPAR GANJ 57 PATPARGANJ 58762 7093 WOMAN 

198 VINOD NAGAR 57 PATPARGANJ 58936 5864 GENERAL 

199 MANDAWALI 57 PATPARGANJ 49753 6804 WOMAN 

200 PANDAV NAGAR 58 LAXMI NAGAR 71022 6682 GENERAL 

201 LALITA PARK 58 LAXMI NAGAR 55805 3044 WOMAN 

202 SHAKARPUR 58 LAXMI NAGAR 66256 6640 GENERAL 

203 LAXMI NAGAR 58 LAXMI NAGAR 47859 2258 WOMAN 

204 PREET VIHAR 59 VISHWAS NAGAR 52293 2150 GENERAL 

205 I.P. EXTENSION 59 VISHWAS NAGAR 60343 4041 WOMAN 

206 ANAND VIHAR 59 VISHWAS NAGAR 56495 7107 GENERAL 

207 VISHWAS NAGAR 59 VISHWAS NAGAR 53057 15149 SCW 

208 ANARKALI 60 KRISHNA NAGAR 57322 5866 WOMAN 

209 JAGAT PURI 60 KRISHNA NAGAR 76170 5932 GENERAL 

210 GEETA COLONY 60 KRISHNA NAGAR 59249 4782 WOMAN 

211 KRISHNA NAGAR 60 KRISHNA NAGAR 61458 3690 GENERAL 

212 GANDHI NAGAR 61 GANDHI NAGAR 62052 7127 WOMAN 

213 SHASTRI PARK 61 GANDHI NAGAR 68530 6720 GENERAL 

214 AZAD NAGAR 61 GANDHI NAGAR 66674 6994 WOMAN 

215 SHAHDARA 62 SHAHDARA 69110 16796 SC  

216 JHILMIL 62 SHAHDARA 68555 11476 GENERAL 

217 DILSHAD COLONY 62 SHAHDARA 76598 10854 WOMAN 

218 SUNDAR NAGRI 63 SEEMA PURI 83935 20704 SCW 

219 DILSHAD GARDEN 63 SEEMA PURI 79248 15189 GENERAL 

220 NAND NAGRI 63 SEEMA PURI 73753 36402 SC  

221 ASHOK NAGAR 64 ROHTAS NAGAR 59850 13216 WOMAN 

222 RAM NAGAR EAST 64 ROHTAS NAGAR 59874 13201 GENERAL 

223 ROHTASH NAGAR 64 ROHTAS NAGAR 55550 12468 WOMAN 

224 WELCOME COLONY 64 ROHTAS NAGAR 65707 10033 GENERAL 

225 SEELAMPUR 65 SEELAMPUR 63039 7542 WOMAN 
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226 GAUTAM PURI 65 SEELAMPUR 51072 7144 GENERAL 

227 CHAUHAN BANGER 65 SEELAMPUR 58344 124 WOMAN 

228 MAUJPUR 65 SEELAMPUR 63960 4461 GENERAL 

229 BRAHAM PURI 66 GHONDA 66203 7166 WOMAN 

230 BHAJANPURA 66 GHONDA 57248 9295 GENERAL 

231 GHONDA 66 GHONDA 65273 10923 WOMAN 

232 YAMUNA VIHAR 66 GHONDA 53966 3791 GENERAL 

233 SUBHASH MOHALLA 67 BABARPUR 57209 2236 WOMAN 

234 KABIR NAGAR 67 BABARPUR 54811 4070 GENERAL 

235 GORAKH PARK 67 BABARPUR 63353 3295 WOMAN 

236 KARDAM PURI 67 BABARPUR 64940 4648 GENERAL 

237 HARSH VIHAR 68 GOKALPUR 78698 31746 SCW 

238 SABOLI 68 GOKALPUR 71019 22218 SC  

239 GOKAL PURI 68 GOKALPUR 73943 33590 SCW 

240 JOHARIPUR 68 GOKALPUR 71269 21411 SC  

241 
KARAWAL NAGAR-

EAST 
69 MUSTAFABAD 65474 14352 WOMAN 

242 DAYALPUR 69 MUSTAFABAD 54188 11316 GENERAL 

243 MUSTAFABAD 69 MUSTAFABAD 55586 385 WOMAN 

244 NEHRU VIHAR 69 MUSTAFABAD 73213 6021 GENERAL 

245 BRIJ PURI 69 MUSTAFABAD 63040 4075 WOMAN 

246 SRI RAM COLONY 70 KARAWAL NAGAR 83347 3146 GENERAL 

247 SADATPUR 70 KARAWAL NAGAR 60181 5739 WOMAN 

248 
KARAWAL NAGAR-

WEST 
70 KARAWAL NAGAR 69926 8413 GENERAL 

249 SONIA VIHAR 70 KARAWAL NAGAR 65031 6071 WOMAN 

250 SABAPUR 70 KARAWAL NAGAR 42819 3852 GENERAL 

 

Abbreviations: 

 

SC - Scheduled Castes 

   SCW - Scheduled Castes Woman 
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